## RESOLUTION 74-2-28

WHEREAS, The Uneida Tribe of Visconsin has been advised that applications are being accepted for Tribal Sovernment Development Program, and

WHEREAS, The Uneida Tribe of Wisconsin lacks sufficient Tribal funds to finance their Tribal government in attaining their Tribal goals.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida Tribal Business Committee in special session assembled, submit an application for a Tribal Government Development Program, and a list of Tribal deliverables in order of priority and that the Chairman of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, Mr. Purcell Powless, be authorized to sign the application, negotiate the contract, and sign said agreement.

## CERTIFICATION

1, The undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of \_\_\_\_\_\_ members of whom \_\_\_\_\_ members, constituting a quorom were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1974; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of \_\_\_\_\_ members for, \_\_\_\_\_ members against; \_\_\_\_ members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Uneida Tribal Susiness Committee